cincinnati 🛠 art museum

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Media Contact • Jill E. Dunne • Director of Marketing and Communications 513-639-2954 • media@cincyart.org 953 Eden Park Drive | Cincinnati, Ohio | 45202 www.cincinnatiartmuseum.org *Images Available Upon Request

Cincinnati Art Museum's biennial fundraiser celebrates upcoming special exhibition *The Fabric of India*

Mark your calendars for an elegant evening on November 2, 2018

CINCINNATI — The Cincinnati Art Museum is pleased to announce its biennial gala, to be held at Cincinnati's Music Hall, on Friday, November 2, 2018 from 6–10 p.m.

Guests will enjoy an elegant evening of cocktails, dinner and a live auction while celebrating the highly anticipated upcoming special exhibition *The Fabric of India,* on view at the Cincinnati Art Museum from October 19, 2018–January 6, 2019.

The biennial gala is an opportunity for the Greater Cincinnati community, supporters and friends with an interest in the art museum to give back to the organization. The funds raised through sponsorships, table purchases, ticket sales and auction items will help the museum present special exhibitions and public programs in upcoming years.

"To say that we are excited about this theme and exhibition, *The Fabric of India*, with all its cultural diversity, spirituality, beauty and vibrancy, is an understatement. We hope you will join us to share the spirit of India to benefit our beloved Cincinnati Art Museum," said co-chairs Dulany Anning, Amy DeWitt and Tracy Hartmann.

Tickets are now available at cincinnatiartmuseum.org/gala or email events@cincyart.org.

The Fabric of India gala is presented by Truepoint Wealth Counsel. For a detailed list of sponsors please visit <u>www.cincinnatiartmuseum.org/gala</u>

About The Fabric of India

Organized by the prestigious Victoria and Albert Museum (V&A) in London, this exhibition is the first to explore the dynamic and multifaceted world of handmade textiles from India. The exhibition showcases the finest examples from the V&A's world-renowned collection together with masterpieces from international partners, leading designers. Visitors will have the opportunity to explore a stunning range of historic dress, heirloom fabrics and cutting-edge fashion. The exhibition is generously supported by the Markarian Foundation, The Wohlgemuth Herschede Foundation, Cincinnati Asian Arts Society, Western & Southern Financial Group, Fort Washington Investment Advisors, The Art of Dressing and Truepoint Wealth Counsel.

About the Cincinnati Art Museum

The Cincinnati Art Museum is supported by the generosity of individuals and businesses that give annually to Artswave. The Ohio Arts Council helps fund the Cincinnati Art Museum with state tax dollars to encourage economic growth, educational excellence and cultural enrichment for all Ohioans. The Cincinnati Art Museum gratefully acknowledges operating support from the City of Cincinnati, as well as our members. Free general admission to the Cincinnati Art Museum is made possible by a gift from the Rosenthal Family Foundation. Special exhibition pricing may vary. Parking at the Cincinnati Art Museum is free. The museum is open Tuesday – Sunday, 11 a.m.–5 p.m. and Thursday, 11 a.m.–8 p.m. cincinnatiartmusem.org.